

N
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 116 OF 2013
[FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

SRAVANTHI SURAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing Official Translation)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.
| Issue notice..
| In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Complaint Case
| No. 5226 of 2012 titled State & Anr. v. Sravanthi Suram & Ors. pending in the
| Court of Chief Judicial magistrate, Bangalore, Rural District (Karnataka).
|

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER